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May 4, 2012 NOTICE OF VIOLATION — ACTION REQUIRED

Re: Wood County

NWWSD-Bairdstown
Community Water System
PWS 1D# 8703903

Mr. Jerry Greiner, Executive Director

Northwestern Water & Sewer District

12560 Middleton Pike

P.O. Box 348

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

The March 2012 Drinking Water Operation Report (EPA 5002) for Northwestern Water
and Sewer District-Bairdstown has been reviewed and is in violation the Chio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01.

OAC Rule 3745-83-01(C){1) requires all community public water systems o maintain a
minimum chlorine residual of at least two-tenths milligram per liter free chlorine or one

milligram per liter combined chlorine measured at representative points throughout the
distribution system at least once daily.

A review of March 2012 report shows five days during the month, a chiorine residual
was not being maintained in the distribution system. Take steps immediately to correct
this problem.

If you have any questions, contact me at (419) 373-3089 or via email at
jill.schiefer@epa.state.oh.us.

Sincerely,

WL 'fa.@
Jill A. Schiefer

Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc:  Wood County Health Department
DDAGW, NWDO File
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